Project Title: Lift Stations Rehabilitation Design - Phase 3

Solicitation # B-11-047-MF

BID PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL OF	, a corporation
a partnership consisting of	
an individual doing business as	

THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM:

Pursuant to Instructions and Invitations to Bidders, the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials as specified and perform the work required for the construction of pipelines and appurtenances, San Antonio Water System Job. No. 08-2504, in accordance with the Plans and Specifications for the following prices, to wit:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION & ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	(Lump Sum Price to be written in words)	(FIGURES)	(FIGURES)
1.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 163 – Potranco #2 Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$
2.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 176 – Southwest Middle School Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$
3.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 188 – Valley Hi Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, inclusive of a spare pump, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$
4.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 189 – Threadneedle Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$

ITEM	DESCRIPTION & ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	(Lump Sum Price to be written in words)	(FIGURES)	(FIGURES)
5.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 190 – Alamo Dome	\$XXXXXXXXX	\$
Э.	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and	Ψ <u>ΛΛΛΛΛ.ΛΛ</u>	Ψ
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
	the Lump Sum price:		
			× ()
	Dollars		
	AndCents		
6.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 205 - Carowinds	\$XXXXX.XX	\$
	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and	+ <u></u>	
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
		^()	
	AndCents		
7.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 207 – Wood Glen	\$XXXXX.XX	\$
	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and		
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
	AndCents		
		•	
8.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 210 – Horseshoe Bend	\$XXXXX.XX	\$
	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and		
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:		
	the Lump Sum price.		
	Dollars		
	And Cents		
	TridOchio		
9.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 211 – Villa Espranza	¢yyyvv vv	\$
9.	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	φ
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
/	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
	AndCents		
	506		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION & ESTIMATED QUANTITIES (Lump Sum Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)
10.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 228 – Southwest High School Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$XXXXXXXX	\$
11.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 237 – Shaenfield Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$XXXXXXX	\$
12.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 239 – Southside High School Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$
13.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 245 – Harris Middle School Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$
14.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 252 – Heights of Stone Oak Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$

ITEM	DESCRIPTION & ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	(Lump Sum Price to be written in words)	(FIGURES)	(FIGURES)
15.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 253 – Palo Alto	\$XXXXXXXX	\$
10.	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and	φ <u>ιοσσσαιοτ</u>	Ψ
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
	-		
	AndCents		
16.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 257 – Ranch at Iron Horse	\$XXXXX.XX	\$
	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and		,) ^y
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings	10	
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for	\sim \times	
	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
	And Cents		
	AliuCells		
17.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 258 – Alamo Ranch	\$XXXXX.XX	•
17.	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and	φ <u>λλλλ.λλ</u>	\$
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
	AndCents		
18.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 263 – Indian Springs	\$XXXXX.XX	\$
	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and		
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift		
	station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
	And Onte		
	AndCents		
4.0	Life Out in Table 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Φ\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/	•
19.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 264 – Westwinds	\$XXXXX.XX	\$
	Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and		
	miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings		
	and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for		
	the Lump Sum price:		
	Dollars		
5	AndCents		

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION & ESTIMATED QUANTITIES (Lump Sum Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)
20.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 265 – The Villages of Bulverde Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price: Dollars	\$XXXXX.XX	\$
	AndCents		
21.	Lift Station Rehab: LS# 270 – Champions Ridge Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of lift station modifications and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$XXXXXXXX	\$
	Dollars AndCents	^C O _L	
00		A V0/0/0/0/0/	
22.	Repeater Site: Callaghan Tank Inclusive of furnishing all tools, labor, materials, equipment, and miscellaneous items necessary for the complete construction of repeater site and related demolition as shown on the Drawings and specified in the Contract Documents, Complete and In-Place for the Lump Sum price:	\$ <u>XXXXX.XX</u>	\$
23.	All Permitting Fees – Contractor to pay and be reimbursed actual amount by SAWS. Fifty Thousand Dollars And Ocents	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	3511.0		
24.	CPS Energy Allowance – Contractor to pay and be reimbursed actual amount by SAWS. Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars And No Cents	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
LINE ITE SUBTOT	M "A." AL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$	•

Project Title: Lift Stations Rehabilitation Design - Phase 3

Solicitation # B-11-047-MF

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION & ESTIMATED QUANTITIES (Lump Sum Price to be written in words)	UNIT PRICE (FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (FIGURES)
25.	Mobilization and Demobilization – This item includes project move-in and move-out of personnel and equipment, set-up of temporary facilities, and clean-up of site upon completion of Work, complete in place, per lump sum (See Item No. 100 Special Provisions to Mobilization).	\$XXXXXXX	\$
	Dollars		4()
	AndCents		
	Percent (Maximum of 5% of Line Item "A." Subtotal Base Bid Amount)		
MOBILIZ	ATION AND DEMOBILIZATION SUB-TOTAL	\$) ^y
	ID AMOUNT n A. + Item No. 25)	\$	
	DOLLARS .	AND	
	CENTS	P. C.	

Mobilization and Demobilization lump sum bid shall be limited to a maximum 5% of the <u>Line Item "A."</u> Subtotal Base Bid Amount. The <u>Line Item "A."</u> Subtotal Base Bid Amount is defined as all bid items **EXCLUDING** Item 25, Mobilization and Demobilization. In the event of a discrepancy between the written percentage and dollar amount shown for Item 25, Mobilization and Demobilization, the written percentage will govern. If the percentage written exceeds the allowable maximum stated for mobilization, SAWS reserves the right to cap the amount at the percentage shown and adjust the extensions of the bid item accordingly.

	BIDDER'S SIGNATURE & TITLE
	FIRM'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)
	FIRM'S ADDRESS
	FIRM'S PHONE NO./FAX NO.
	FIRM'S EMAIL ADDRESS
The Contractors herein acknowledges receipt of the following:	
Addendum No's.:	

OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT THE OVERALL MOST RESPONSIBLE BID.

The bidder offers to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents for the contract price and to complete the Project within <u>Four-hundred and twenty (420) calendar days</u> after the start date, as set forth in the Authorization to Proceed. The bidder understands and accepts the provisions of the Contract Documents relating to liquidated damages of the Project if not completed on time.

Complete the additional requirements of the Proposal which are included on the following pages.

PROPOSAL CERTIFICATION

of the San Antonio Water System for which amount represents five percent (5%) of the to proposal is accepted and the bidder fails to execut Contract, in which case the check shall become the payment for damages due to delay and other inconvented.	fied or Cashier's Check on a State or National Bank padollars (\$), ne bidder unless the er the award of the all be considered as due to the failure of
and award of the contract to the undersigned by System Contract Documents and make Performan calendar days after the award of the Contract to see insure and guarantee the work until final completic	cosal within <u>60</u> calendar days after the bid opening the Owner, the undersigned shall execute standard Sice and Payment Bonds for the full amount of the coure proper compliance with the terms and provisions on and acceptance, and the guarantee period stipulated dimaterials furnished in the fulfillment of the contract.	San Antonio Water contract within 10 s of the contract, to
It is anticipated that the Owner will provide written	Authorization to Proceed within 30 days after the awar	d of the Contract.
SAWS of the written Authorization to Proceed. U	under this Contract within seven (7) calendar days af Under no circumstances shall the work commence pr Proceed. Work shall be completed in full within co	rior to Contractor's
The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contacorrect and final.	ined in the proposal have been carefully checked an	d are submitted as
	al the undersigned certifies that bidder's practices as sex or national origin and that the bidder will affirmate	
Signed:		
Signed.	Company Representative	
	Company Name	
2 P.L.	Address	
Please return bidder's check to:	Company Name	
	Address	

Project Title: Lift Stations Rehabilitation Design - Phase 3

Solicitation # B-11-047-MF

Rev. 06/10

BIDDER'S QUESTIONNAIRE

Contractor shall submit a record of performance on three (3) similar projects in scope and construction cost completed within the last five (5) years, including name of project, amount of project, project duration; and name, address, and telephone number of Owner contact person for each project. Similar projects must have been a minimum of \$5 million in construction cost and must have included improvements and/or modifications to existing lift station facilities. Contractor shall be familiar with bypass/flow management and SCADA equipment and installation. All questions must be answered and data given must be clear and comprehensive. If necessary, questions may be answered on separate sheets.

eets	s.
1.	Bidder:
2.	Years in business under present business name:
3.	Attach a list of current projects. Provide the name of the Owner and Engineer for each project and include the name and telephone number of the contact person for each organization. Indicate the total value of each contract and the value of the work remaining.
4.	Have you ever failed to complete any work awarded to you?() No () Yes
	If yes, provide complete circumstances for each occurrence on separate sheets of paper.
5.	Are you presently involved in any litigation or lawsuits involving construction work of any type? () No () Yes
	If yes, provide complete circumstances for each occurrence on separate sheets of paper.
6.	Has the company received an OSHA citation during the most recent 12 months? () No () Yes
	If yes, provide complete circumstances for each occurrence on separate sheets of paper.
7.	Has the company experienced lost time accidents during the most recent 12 months? () No () Yes
	If yes, describe each accident and the amount of time lost. Attach a copy of the OSHA 300 logs for the past three (3) years.
8.	Is the Bidder now or has the Bidder ever been involved in any bankruptcy or reorganization proceedings within the last seven (7) years?() No () Yes
-	If yes, provide complete circumstances for each occurrence on separate sheets of paper.
9.	Has the Bidder ever failed to enter into a contract in the past 10 years when the Bid was awarded to them? () No () Yes

If yes, provide complete circumstances for each occurrence on separate sheets of paper.

Job No.: 08-2504 Project Title: Lift Stations Rehabilitation Design – Phase 3

Solicitation # B-11-047-MF

10.	During the last 10 years, has the Bidder ever been declared in default under a contract by an Owner? () No () Yes		
	If yes, provide complete circu	mstances for each occurrence on separate sheets of paper.	
11.	1. Submit resumes for the proposed project manager and the proposed project superintendent detailing prior work experience and current references. The resumes must demonstrate that these individuals have worked on at least (3) similar, successfully completed lift station facilities during the last (5) years.		
12.	2. Will the Bidder provide a dedicated superintendent for the project (as defined under Sc. 3)? () No () Yes		
13. Relevant Experience – List firm's construction experience for lift station facility impand/or modifications of at least \$5 million in construction costs. Contractor shall be f bypass/flow management and SCADA equipment and installation. A minimum of successfully completed projects must be listed.			
	Project No. 1 Project Name and Location:		
	Project Description:		
	Owner's Name and Address:		
	Contract Price:		
	Owner's Contact Person:		
	Phone No.:		
	E-Mail Address:		
	Contract Start Date (date of N	lotice to Proceed):	
	Contract Time:	() Calendar Days () Working Days	
	Contract Substantial Complet	ion Date:	
7	Actual Substantial Completion	n Date*:	

^{*} If contract completion time extensions exceeded three (3) percent of the total time allowed, attach a written explanation for each time extension.

Project No. 2 Project Name and Location:	
Project Description:	
Owner's Name and Address:	
Contract Price:	
Owner's Contact Person:	
Phone No.:	
E-Mail Address:	
Contract Start Date (date of N	Notice to Proceed):
Contract Time:	() Calendar Days
Contract Substantial Complet	ion Date:
Actual Substantial Completion	n Date:
* If contract completion time extermitten explanation for each time	ensions exceeded three (3) percent of the total time allowed, attach a extension.
Project No. 3 Project Name and Location:	
Project Description:	
Owner's Name and Address:	
Contract Price:	
Owner's Contact Person:	
Phone No.:	
E-Mail Address:	

Project Title: Lift Stations Rehabilitation Design - Phase 3

Solicitation # B-11-047-MF

Contract Start Date (date of Notice to Proceed):			
Contract Time:	() Calendar Days	() Working Days	
Contract Substantial Completion Date:			
Actual Substantial Completion Date:			

^{*} If contract completion time extensions exceeded three (3) percent of the total time allowed, attach a written explanation for each time extension.